CALTON

Public Offerings

BH Priority Income Fund

Bluerock Residential Growth Trust REIT
Carter Mission REIT I

CION Follow-on BDC

Cole Credit Property Trust V

Cole Daily NAV

FS Global Credit Opportunity BDC

FS Investments IV BDC

Greenbacker Renewable Energy

Griffin Healthcare REIT IV

Hines HMS BDC

Hines Global REIT Il

Inland Residential Trust T-3

KBS Strategic Opportunity REIT I
Moody National REIT Il

NexPoint Healthcare BDC

Preferred Apt. Communities REIT $1.5B
Sierra Income BDC

Steadfast Apartment REIT Il

Strategic Storage Trust IV

Triloma EIG Energy Income Fund — Term |

Reqg. D Private Placements

CF Net Lease Portfolio DST 9

Epoch Properties Multi-Family Opportunity Fund V
Gentry Mills (GMI)

GPB Holdings II, LP

Hamilton Point Real Estate Fund V, LLC
Inland 1031 exchange-DST Programs
Mewbourne Energy Partners 17-A, LP
Passco 1031 exchange-DST programs
Peachtree Hotel Value & Income Fund, LP
Princeton Private Investment Fund - KBS

NON-LISTED DPP/ALTERNATIVE COMMISSIONS

A Shares

3.0%

7.0%

3.0%

7.0%
3.75%

7.0%

7.0%
7.0%
6.0%
6.5%
7.0%
7.0%
7.0%

7.0%
7.0%
2.5%

6.0%
7.0%
7.5%
7.0%
6.0%
5.0%
7.0%
6.0%
7.0%
5.75%

August 31, 2017
T Shares* Due Diligence

1.0%

3.0% 1.0%
1.5%

3.0% 1.0%
0.5%

3.0% 1.0%
3.0% 1.25%
3.0% 1.0%
3.0% 1.0%
1.0%

3.0% 1.0%
3.0% 1.0%
3.0% 1.0%
1.0%

1.25%

1.0%

3.0% 1.0%
3.0% 1.0%
3.0% 1.0%
1.0%

Real Estate 1.0%
Real Estate 1.0%
Real Estate 1.0%
Private Equity 1.0%
Real Estate 1.0%
Real Estate 1.25%
Oil & Gas 1.0%
Real Estate 1.0%
Real Estate 1.0%
Private Equity 0.3%

*Note: In some cases, other shares classes (T, C, etc.) may also include an annual trailing commission of .25%-1%, ranging from years

2-4. | Shares do not charge a retail commission.

This information is neither an offer to sell nor a solicitation of an offer to buy any security, which can be made only by the prospectus, filed or
registered with appropriate state and federal regulatory agencies. The above information is provided as additional disclosure of compensation that
Calton & Associates, Inc. will receive. This information may differ from that of the prospectus. For more complete information about investing in
Direct Participation Products, including risks, charges and expenses, please request a prospectus and read it carefully. There is no assurance that
the investment objectives of these programs will be attained. Consult the subscription agreement and prospectus for suitability standards in your
state. A prospectus may be obtained through a Calton & Associates, Inc. Financial Advisor.

Calton & Associates Inc. - Member FINRA/SIPC

2701 N. Rocky Point Drive, Suite 1000, Tampa, FL 33607
Toll Free: 800-942-0262 | Phone: 813-264-0440 | www.calton.com



