

August 31, 2017

Public Offerings	A Shares	T Shares*	Due Diligence
BH Priority Income Fund	3.0%	<u> </u>	1.0%
Bluerock Residential Growth Trust REIT	0.070		,
Carter Mission REIT II	7.0%	3.0%	1.0%
CION Follow-on BDC	3.0%		1.5%
Cole Credit Property Trust V	7.0%	3.0%	1.0%
Cole Daily NAV	3.75%		0.5%
FS Global Credit Opportunity BDC		3.0%	1.0%
FS Investments IV BDC		3.0%	1.25%
Greenbacker Renewable Energy	7.0%	3.0%	1.0%
Griffin Healthcare REIT IV		3.0%	1.0%
Hines HMS BDC	7.0%		1.0%
Hines Global REIT II	7.0%	3.0%	1.0%
Inland Residential Trust T-3	6.0%	3.0%	1.0%
KBS Strategic Opportunity REIT II	6.5%	3.0%	1.0%
Moody National REIT II	7.0%		1.0%
NexPoint Healthcare BDC	7.0%		1.25%
Preferred Apt. Communities REIT \$1.5B	7.0%		1.0%
Sierra Income BDC		3.0%	1.0%
Steadfast Apartment REIT III	7.0%	3.0%	1.0%
Strategic Storage Trust IV	7.0%	3.0%	1.0%
Triloma EIG Energy Income Fund – Term I	2.5%		1.0%
Reg. D Private Placements			
CF Net Lease Portfolio DST 9	6.0%	Real Estate	1.0%
Epoch Properties Multi-Family Opportunity Fund V	7.0%	Real Estate	1.0%
Gentry Mills (GMI)	7.5%	Real Estate	1.0%
GPB Holdings II, LP	7.0%	Private Equity	1.0%
Hamilton Point Real Estate Fund V, LLC	6.0%	Real Estate	1.0%
Inland 1031 exchange-DST Programs	5.0%	Real Estate	1.25%
Mewbourne Energy Partners 17-A, LP	7.0%	Oil & Gas	1.0%
Passco 1031 exchange-DST programs	6.0%	Real Estate	1.0%
Peachtree Hotel Value & Income Fund, LP	7.0%	Real Estate	1.0%
Princeton Private Investment Fund - KBS	5.75%	Private Equity	0.3%

^{*}Note: In some cases, other shares classes (T, C, etc.) may also include an annual trailing commission of .25%-1%, ranging from years 2-4. I Shares do not charge a retail commission.

This information is neither an offer to sell nor a solicitation of an offer to buy any security, which can be made only by the prospectus, filed or registered with appropriate state and federal regulatory agencies. The above information is provided as additional disclosure of compensation that Calton & Associates, Inc. will receive. This information may differ from that of the prospectus. For more complete information about investing in Direct Participation Products, including risks, charges and expenses, please request a prospectus and read it carefully. There is no assurance that the investment objectives of these programs will be attained. Consult the subscription agreement and prospectus for suitability standards in your state. A prospectus may be obtained through a Calton & Associates, Inc. Financial Advisor.